Growe, 4-91-2024  

U.S. District Court, District of Minnesota, Fourth 

Division 

Order, Filed October 21, 1991 

LaComb v. Growe, 4-81 Civ. 152 

Filed December 29, 1981 

Number of Districts There shall be sixty-seven (67) Senate districts and 

one hundred thirty-four (134) House districts.  

Each district may elect a single member 

There shall be sixty-seven (67) Senate districts and 

one hundred thirty-four (134) House districts.  

The districts shall be single member. 

Nesting  No House district shall be divided in the formation of 

a Senate district. 

No House district shall be divided in the formation of 

a Senate district. 

Numbering